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!\Ir. Speaker: That is a different question.
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Shri Hem Barna: May I know if the Govzrnment is aware of the fact that these Naga leaders in London are taking up their anti-Indian campaign anew and that the Daily Express is helping them by publishing their charges against India? If so, may I know whether the Government has brought this to the notice of the U.K.
Government?

Shri lawahar'al Nehru: I have no particular knowledge of their propaganda activities there through the Daily Express. It is quite likely they are doing it. They have nothing else to do except to try to do propaganda as their course. But, I do not know whether the particular attention of the U.K. Government has been drawn to this or not.

Shri Sonavane: In view of these hostile Nagas working in Britain, has our High Commissioner been instructed to keep a watch on their activities so that we may be kept informed?

Shri lawaharlal Nehru: It is the business of the High Commissioner to find out and report to us what these people are doing.

Shri Hem Barna: Has he?

Shri Basumatari: May I know what steps the Government will take against these Naga hostiles when ~
want to return?

Mr. Speaker:
hypothetical

That would be

Shrimati Savitri Nigam: It was widely publicised that these Naga hostiles have refused to say that they are Indian citizens and they did not have any travel papers or any passport. May I know whether the Indian Government has ever enquired from the U.K. Government on what basis they were recognised as Indian citizens?

!\Ir. Speaker:
been answered:

That has already
Next question.

Film Based on "Nine Hours to Kama"

+
{

Shrj D. C. Sharma:
*135. Shri Warior:

Shri p. It. Deo:

Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is proposed to ban the film based on the book "Nine Hours to Rama"; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Dr. B. Gopala Reddi):
(a) The Board of Film Censors has not SO far received any application for sanctioning the film for public exhibition in India.

(b) Does not arise.

Shri D. C. Sharma: May I know if any facilities were provided to the producers Of this film in India and if so what kind of facilities were provided?

Dr. B. Gopala Reddl: This question was answered several times. Various departments were asked.

Shri D. C. Sharma: There is no harm in answering once again.

Mr. Speaker: There is some harm.
If it has been answered so many times here, then they need not be repeated.
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Shri D. C. Sharma: What I mean to say is, whether the hon. Minister ....... .

Mr. Speaker: It would have saved us some time if the answer had been given.

Dr. B. Gopala Reddi: The Union Public ServICe Commission were asked to gIve their premises for putting their film. The Minister of Finance was asked to give some facilities. The President's Secretariat, the Mniistry of Railways, the Ministry of Defence, the Chief Controller of Imports and Exports, all these departments were asked to give some facilities; the Government of Maharashtra also.

8hri D. C. Sharma: This book has been banned. The film was produced in India. I think our country, perhaps the Information Department also helped them. May I know whether the Information and Broadcasting Ministry on its own is going to ban the exhibition of the film or not?

Dr. B. Gopala Reddi: We are awaiting their application for censorship.
When we get it, we shall see what will have to be done. Why should we anticipate what is going to be done?

Shri Warior: May I know whether the Government did scrutinise the script before it was allowed to be filmed in India and if SO who scrutinised it?

Dr. B. Gopala Reddi: This was cursorily scrutinised some time ago.
It is not the script that matters.
There are many things that matter in censoring a film.

8hri Indraj1t Gupta: Is the Government aware that after the book has been banned, it is still being sold in various Railway book stalls?

Mr. Speaker: We are talking about the film.

Dr. B. Gopa\a Reddi: I have no information. It is for the Home
MInistry.

8hri Hem Barna: In view of the fact that this book particularly which has been banned, which I had the privilege to read, contains certain passages that go against India 9.nd all that, how far it is true to say as some people have said that this film is a departure from the book and may I know whether the Government is sure about it?

Dr. B. Gopa\a Reddi: As I have said, we have to see the picture before we can declare whether it is objectionable or not. It has not been shown to us so far. It has been shown to the High Commission in London.
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Dr. B. Gopala Reddi: We are asking the producers to show it to us when we can pass judgment about the film. They have not yet shown it to us. They have not made applicatioR to us so far.
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Dr. B. Gopala Reddi: We have definitely asked the producers to show it to us before they release it to the world: not only to India, but to outside countries also.

Shri Fatehsinhraa Gaekwad: May I know the grounds on which a film can be banned after the script has been approved by the Government?

Mr. Speaker: That must be contained in some literature avallable to the Members.

Dr. B. Gapa'a Reddi: The script might be approved. It does not mean that it has passed through the censors. There are so many thing which have to be approved by the censors.

Mr. Speaker: He wants to know the grounds on which the film can be banned.

Dr. B. Gopala Reddi: It is not factual. It is outside the realm of facts. It might be some glorification of Godse perhaps. All these things have to be scrutinised.

Mr. ~r Next question.
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Shri Bhagwat J1la Azad: To what particular Use and by when this station is likely to go into commission, could We have any idea?

Shri Jawaharlal Nehru: It is •
civil station for production of power.

